Contract Name:
Contract Number:

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BID TABULATION

SPRINKLER SYSTEM MAINTANCE, REPAIR, INSTALLATION, PARTS & INSPECTION

MBU-506-18

Bidders’ Names

ITEM 1 GROUP HOURLY
LABOR RATES

Advanced Fire Protection
Systems, Inc

FireLine Corporation

Life Safety Systems, Inc

VSC Fire & Security, inc.

ITEM 1A: REGULAR HOURLY
LABOR RATE FOR 1 CERTIFIED
TECHNICIAN

$70.00

$78.00

$88.00

$75.00

ITEM 1 B: REGULAR HOURLY
LABOR RATE OFF HOURS FOR
1 CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN

$80.00

$85.00

$132.00

$112.50

ITEM 1 C: EMERGENCY
HOURLY LABOR RATE FOR 1
CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN

$80.00

$85.00

$132.00

$112.50

ITEM 1 D: HOLIDAY HOURS
AND/OR DOUBLE TIME RATE
FOR 1 CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN

$80.00

$95.00

$176.00

$150.00

ITEM 1 E: MATERIAL MARK-UP
PERCENTAGE

20% Mark Up

20% Mark Up

25% Mark Up

35% Mark Up

ITEM 2A: PROVIDE
PRECENTAGE OFF LIST
DISCOUNT PRICING FOR

AMERICAN AUTOMATIC 0% Off List 10% Off List 0% Off List 25% Off List
ITEM 2B: PROVIDE

PERCENTAGE OFF LIST

DISCOUNT PRICING FOR

CENTRAL 10% Off List 25% Off List 0% Off List 25% Off List

ITEM 2C: PROVIDE
PERCENTAGE OFF LIST
DISCOUNT PRICING FOR
POTTER

10% Off List

20% Off List

20% Off List

25% Off List

ITEM 2D: PROVIDE
PRCENTAGE OFF LIST
DISCOUNT PRICING FOR
RELIABLE.

10% Off List

2% Off List

20% Off List

25% Off List

ITEM 2E: PROVIDE
PERCENTAGE OFF LIST
DISCOUNT PRICING FOR
SIMPLEXGRINNELL

0% Off List

0% Off List

0% Off List

25% Off List

ITEM 2F: PROVIDE
PERCENTAGE OFF LIST
DISCOUNT PRICING FOR STAR

0% Off List

15% Off List

0% Off List

25% Off List

ITEM 2G: PROVIDE
PERCENTAGE OFF LIST
DISCOUNT PRICING FOR
SYSTEM SENSOR

10% Off List

15% Off List

20% Off List

25% Off List

ITEM 2H PROVIE PERCENTAGE
OFF LIST DISCOUNT PRICING
FORTYCO

10% Off List

25% Off List

20% Off List

25% Off List

ITEM 21 PROVIDE
PERCENTAGE OFF LIST
DISCOUNT PRICING FOR
VICTAULIC

10% Off List

15% Off List

20% Off List

25% Off List

IMPORTANT: NO AWARD HAS BEEN MADE.
Award bidder(s) has not yet been identified. Complete evaluation of the bids by BCPS representatives will occur in the near future. The
recommended award will be available in the Office of Purchasing after the completed evaluation. Bids will not be available for review by bidders at the
bid opening. BCPS reserves the right to review all materials and present a recommendation to the Board of Education prior to bids being available for
review. Bid documents will only be available for review after approval of the contract by the Board. Bidders may call the Office of Purchasing to set
up a date and time for reviewing bid documents.




