BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS **BID TABULATION**

Contract Name: Contract Number:

SPRINKLER SYSTEM MAINTANCE, REPAIR, INSTALLATION, PARTS & INSPECTION MBU-506-18

ITEM 1 GROUP HOURLY LABOR RATES	Bidders' Names			
	Advanced Fire Protection Systems, Inc	FireLine Corporation	Life Safety Systems, Inc	VSC Fire & Security, inc
TEM 1A: REGULAR HOURLY LABOR RATE FOR 1 CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN	\$70.00	\$78.00	\$88.00	\$75.00
TEM 1 B: REGULAR HOURLY ABOR RATE OFF HOURS FOR 1 CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN	\$80.00	\$85.00	\$132.00	\$112.50
TEM 1 C: EMERGENCY HOURLY LABOR RATE FOR 1 CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN	\$80.00	\$85.00	\$132.00	\$112.50
TEM 1 D: HOLIDAY HOURS AND/OR DOUBLE TIME RATE FOR 1 CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN	\$80.00	\$95.00	\$176.00	\$150.00
ITEM 1 E: MATERIAL MARK-UP PERCENTAGE ITEM 2A: PROVIDE	20% Mark Up	20% Mark Up	25% Mark Up	35% Mark Up
PRECENTAGE OFF LIST DISCOUNT PRICING FOR AMERICAN AUTOMATIC ITEM 28: PROVIDE	0% Off List	10% Off List	0% Off List	25% Off List
PERCENTAGE OFF LIST DISCOUNT PRICING FOR CENTRAL ITEM 2C: PROVIDE	10% Off List	25% Off List	0% Off List	25% Off List
PERCENTAGE OFF LIST DISCOUNT PRICING FOR POTTER	10% Off List	20% Off List	20% Off List	25% Off List
ITEM 2D: PROVIDE PRCENTAGE OFF LIST DISCOUNT PRICING FOR RELIABLE.	10% Off List	2% Off List	20% Off List	25% Off List
TEM 2E: PROVIDE PERCENTAGE OFF LIST DISCOUNT PRICING FOR SIMPLEXGRINNELL	0% Off List	0% Off List	0% Off List	25% Off List
TEM 2F: PROVIDE PERCENTAGE OFF LIST DISCOUNT PRICING FOR STAR	0% Off List	15% Off List	0% Off List	25% Off List
TEM 2G: PROVIDE PERCENTAGE OFF LIST DISCOUNT PRICING FOR SYSTEM SENSOR	10% Off List	15% Off List	20% Off List	25% Off List
TEM 2H PROVIE PERCENTAGE DFF LIST DISCOUNT PRICING FOR TYCO	10% Off List	25% Off List	20% Off List	25% Off List
TEM 2I PROVIDE PERCENTAGE OFF LIST DISCOUNT PRICING FOR /ICTAULIC	10% Off List	15% Off List	20% Off List	25% Off List

IMPORTANT: NO AWARD HAS BEEN MADE. Award bidder(s) has not yet been identified. Complete evaluation of the bids by BCPS representatives will occur in the near future. The recommended award will be available in the Office of Purchasing after the completed evaluation. Bids will not be available for review by bidders at the bid opening. BCPS reserves the right to review all materials and present a recommendation to the Board of Education prior to bids being available for review. Bid documents will only be available for review after approval of the contract by the Board. Bidders may call the Office of Purchasing to set up a date and time for reviewing bid documents.